Millfield Construction Company (Builder) will construct the Units, and be responsible for conveyance 
of the finished Unit to each prospective homeowner.  

2.  General Description of the Planned Community.  

Summerfield is a proposed residential community to consist of a total of one hundred forty 
eight(l48) separate lots, with 148 single-family attached (townhouse) dwellings to be constructed on each 
Lot. The term "Lot" is also synonymous with the term "Unit". The 148 Units will be located within fifty 
four buildings. All townhouse buildings will contain a maximum of three townhouse Units.